We have updated our forecasts and NAV to reflect Rockhopper’s FY19 results, together with the

impact of the coronavirus and Russia/Saudi Arabia oil price war, in our pricing assumptions. Our

risked valuation has decreased to 24.4p/share. The main change in our modelling includes our

long-term Brent assumption. We have revised down our long-term oil price expectation of $70/bbl

Brent from 2022 to reflect current oil price volatility. We present three scenarios with Brent in 2020

at $40/bbl in our low case scenario, $50/bbl in our mid-case scenario and $60/bbl in our high case

scenario, inflated at 2.5% per year, resulting in 2022 prices of $42.0/bbl, $52.5/bbl and $63.0/bbl

respectively. Given the current oil price volatility, we will continue to monitor market conditions

closely and may revisit these assumptions in due course. The NAV table below, in Exhibit 1,

provides a breakdown of our valuation by asset.

Exhibit 1: Edison breakdown of Rockhopper NAV

   Recoverable
reserves

 Low case

($40/bbl)
Mid case
($50/bbl)

High case
($60/bbl)

Asset Country WI CoS Gross Net NPV/boe Net risked
value

Net risked
value per share

  % % mmboe mmboe $/boe $m p/share p/share p/share

Net cash at 31 December 2019   17  2.9  2.9  2.9

SG&A (NPV12.5 of 5 years)   (20) (3.4) (3.4) (3.4)

Proceeds from Abu Sennan disposal   12  2.0  2.0  2.0

Production

Civita Italy 100% 100% 0.0 0.0 (36.4) (1) 0.0 0.0 0.0

Guendalina Italy 20% 100% 0.4 0.1 18.5  2  0.3  0.3  0.3

Development

Sea Lion Phase 1 Falkland Islands 30% 55% 249 75 1.8 76  6.4  12.9  23.7

Sea Lion Phase 2 in PL32 Falkland Islands 30% 20% 87 26 2.1 11  0.4  1.8  3.3

Sea Lion Phase 2 in PL04 Falkland Islands 30% 20% 214 64 2.1 26  0.9  4.5  8.1

Ombrina Mare - under arbitration* Italy   20  3.4  3.4  3.4

Core NAV   551 165   143 12.9  24.4  40.2

Source: Edison Investment Research. Note: Number of shares: 458m; FX = US$1.28/£. *Based on 50% chance of recovering
acquisition costs rather than risked recovery of loss of profit.

Rockhopper currently trades at 7.4p/share relative to our risked valuation of 24.4p/share. Although

an increase in the share price was observed following the deal announcement, it has been

completely erased by the impact of the coronavirus on energy markets in combination with the

Russia/ Saudi Arabia price war in early March 2020. The current share price suggests an implied

chance of success of between 20% and 30% for Phase 1 at $50/bbl or c 50% at $40/bbl. We